Scott Pollock T 613.787.3541 spollock@blg.com Borden Ladner Gervais LLP World Exchange Plaza 100 Queen St, Suite 1300 Ottawa, ON, Canada K1P 1J9 T 613.237.5160 F 613.230.8842 F 613.787.3558 (IP) blg.com



Our File # 339583-000264

August 7, 2019

## By electronic filing

Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street, 27<sup>th</sup> floor Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli

## Re: Hydro One Networks Inc. ("Hydro One") 2018-2022 Transmission Custom IR Application Board File #: EB-2019-0082

Pursuant to the Board's Procedural Order No. 1 dated May 30, 2019, please find Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters' ("CME") topics for further questioning at the technical conference scheduled on August 12 and 13, 2019. CME intends to ask clarifying questions regarding the following interrogatory responses, and the corresponding components of Hydro One's application:

- OEB Interrogatory # 8
- CME Interrogatories # 5, 8, 11, 13, 17, 19, and 26.

Yours very truly

**Borden Ladner Gervais LLP** 

Scott Pollock

c. Linda Gibbons (Hydro One) Charles Keizer and Arlen Sternberg (Torys) Alex Greco (CME) Intervenors EB-2019-0082

OTT01: 9909295: v1